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5th November 2021 

Outdoor Learning Sessions – Term 2 

Dear Parents/Carers,  

As you know over term 1 we were able to facilitate outdoor learning sessions for all the classes within 

our outside space, and this has now been planned to also happen during term 2. 

As the weather is no doubt going to get colder and wetter over the coming weeks, can you please 

ensure your child comes to school in their usual uniform but has sturdy suitable shoes, a coat and 

hat/scarf & gloves if applicable.  We will endeavour to be outside as much as possible but will of 

course base our activities indoors if the weather conditions are too severe. 

Below you will find a list of dates for the sessions for all the classes within school. We will endeavour 

to keep to these but as I’m sure you understand sometimes school life means plans have to change. 

Date Classes involved Date Classes involved 

Tues 9th November  6M, 5H, 6RM Tues 30th November  3MC, 4T 

Weds 10th November  6H Weds 1st December 4W 

Thurs 11th November 5M, 5L Thurs 2nd December 3O 

Tues 16th November  3MC, 4T Tues 7th December  6M, 5H, 6RM 

Weds 17th November  4W Weds 8th December  6H 

Thurs 18th November 3O Thurs 9th December 5M, 5L 

Tues 23rd November  6M, 5H, 6RM Tues 14th December 3MC, 4T 

Weds 24th November  6H Weds 15th December 4W 

Thurs 25th November 5M, 5L Thurs 16th December 3O 

 

These dates will also be listed on the calendar on our school website. 

Should you have any questions or queries regarding the above information then please feel free to 

speak to your child’s class teacher. 

Kind regards, 

Annie Knoupe 

Headteacher 

 


